502536829 10/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG-KI SUL	10/17/2013
JUNG-IK HA	10/17/2013
EUNSOO JUNG	10/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNU R&DB FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	SAN 56-1, SILLIM-DONG, GWANAK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	151-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)938-5200

 Phone:
 650-335-7164

 Email:
 jsong@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAE WON SONG

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27253-24743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAE WON SONG, REG. NO. 59,070
Signature:	/Jae Won Song/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=24743_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=24743_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031429 FRAME: 0378

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

SUL, Seung-Ki

#101-203, Shingu Bless Valley Apt., 1019-3, Bangbae-dong, Seochogu, Seoul, 137-851, Republic of Korea

HA, Jung-Ik

#122-i-304, Seoul National University Gyosu Apt., San 4-2, Nakseongdae-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, 151-851, Republic of Korea

JUNG, Eunsoo

#2-208, Mido Apt., 327-7, Gogang-dong, Ojeong-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 421-190, Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SNU R&DB FOUNDATION

San 56-1, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, 151-742, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

Title: WINDING SYNCHRONOUS MACHINE HAVING A MOVING OBJECT INCLUDING AN INVERTER CIRCUIT, AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING

SAME

PCT Application Number: PCT/KR2011/002756

PCT Filing Date: April 18, 2011

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith, and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Out. 17th. 2013

SUL, Seung-Ki

Oct. 19th, 2013

HA, Jung-Ik

Oct. 17th. 2013

TI INICE EUROO

Page 2 of 2